TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vendome Group, LLC		10/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vendome Medquest, LLC	
Street Address:	216 East 45th St.	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87194214	TREATMENT CENTER INVESTMENT & VALUATION
Serial Number:	87194201	TREATMENT CENTER EXECUTIVE & MARKETING R
Serial Number:	87194194	SUMMIT FOR CLINICAL EXCELLENCE
Serial Number:	87194188	NATIONAL RX DRUG ABUSE & HEROIN SUMMIT
Serial Number:	87194178	INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF BEHAVIO
Serial Number:	87194170	BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 212-308-48

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

trademark@lockelord.com Email:

Locke Lord LLP Correspondent Name: P.O. Box 1470 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Church Street Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-1470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1513739.04013 & 4015-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory G. Bennett
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory G. Bennett/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0972

900381436

DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vendome Group, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 6th Floor, 216 East 45th St., New York, New York 10017, is the owner of the marks referenced in the attached Schedule A ("Marks") and has a bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce in the United States the and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce in the United States in connection with the goods and services set forth therein, said applications having been filed and assigned serial numbers as set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Vendome Medquest, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 6th Floor, 216 East 45th St., New York, New York 10017, is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the pending applications therefor:

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and the pending applications therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks in commerce in the United States.

Vendome Group, LLC

By: Lee Buyer

Name: JANE BOTHER

Title: CharrMAN

Dated: 10 /3 /14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 10/14/2016